TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM787417

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900747701 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Vintage Foods IP Holdings Inc. | | 01/30/2023 | Corporation: NEW JERSEY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Suat Levent Demirgil | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 55 Acorn Road | |
| City: | Watchung | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07069 | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3085863 | AL-MARWA |
| Registration Number: | 3489738 | DELIGHTFUL FRUIT 'N NUT |
| Registration Number: | 3260977 | KEBAB GARDEN |
| Registration Number: | 4419163 | MAGIC DONER |
| Registration Number: | 4415425 | MAGIC GYRO |
| Registration Number: | 5049442 | MAGIC KEBAB |
| Registration Number: | 4023021 | MAGICCORN |
| Registration Number: | 4941637 | MAGICDONER |
| Registration Number: | 4122044 | MAGICDONER |
| Registration Number: | 4941635 | MAGICGYRO |
| Registration Number: | 4035247 | MAGICGYRO |
| Registration Number: | 4941636 | MAGICKEBAB |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2017121616

Email: adavis@ogcsolutions.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0423

900750828

Correspondent Name: Santomassimo Davis LLP
Address Line 1: 1 Gatehall Drive, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony J. Davis

SIGNATURE: /Anthony J. Davis/

DATE SIGNED: 02/16/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Vintage Main Trademark Assignment_(93759865_2)#page1.tif source=Vintage Main Trademark Assignment_(93759865_2)#page2.tif source=Vintage Main Trademark Assignment_(93759865_2)#page3.tif source=Vintage Main Trademark Assignment_(93759865_2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007977 FRAME: 0424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of January 30, 2023 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Vintage Foods IP Holdings Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with its principal office at 849 Newark Turnpike, Kearny, New Jersey 07032 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Suat Levent Demirgil, a natural person with an address of 55 Acorn Rd. Watchung, NJ 07069 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase Agreement dated January 30, 2023 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the foreign trademark registrations set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Vintage Foods IP Holdings Inc.

Name: Suat Levent Demirgil

Title: President

Suat Levent Demirgil

Name: Suat Levent Demirgil

[Trademark Assignments for Exhibit A]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Trademark No. | Registration Date | Mark |
|---------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| 3085863 | 25-APR-2006 | AL-MARWA |
| 3489738 | 19-AUG-2008 | DELIGHTFUL FRUIT 'N |
| | | NUT |
| 3260977 | 10-JUL-2007 | KEBAB GARDEN |
| 4419163 | 15-OCT-2013 | MAGIC DONER |
| 4415425 | 08-OCT-2013 | MAGIC GYRO |
| 5049442 | 27-SEP-2016 | MAGIC KEBAB |
| 4023021 | 06-SEP-2011 | MAGICCORN |
| 4941637 | 19-APR-2016 | MAGICDONER |
| | | MAINCBONER |
| 4122044 | 03-APR-2012 | MAGICDONER |
| 4941635 | 19-APR-2016 | MAGICGYRO |
| | | MAINCEYRO |
| 4035247 | 04-OCT-2011 | MAGICGYRO |
| 4941636 | 19-APR-2016 | MAGICKEBAB |
| | | MAGNICHE BABBACHIANA |

SCHEDULE B

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Jurisdiction | Registration No. | Registration Date | Mark |
|---------------------------|------------------|----------------------|-------------|
| Canada | TMA979940 | 05-SEP-2017 | MAGIC DONER |
| Canada | TMA979960 | 05-SEP-2017 | MAGIC GYRO |
| Canada | TMA979957 | 05-SEP-2017 | MAGIC KEBAB |
| Canada | TMA1017528 | 18-MAR-2019 | MAGICCORN |
| International Register | 1032664 | 03-MAR-2010 | MAGICDONER |
| International Register | 1032787 | 03-MAR-2010 | MAGICGYRO |

RECORDED: 02/02/2023